
Super League results 2022-2023

Stroud Cheltenham

Board 1 Peter Kirby 2051 B 0.5 Rob Cannall 2228 W 0.5

Board 2 Indy Southcott-Moyers 2147 W 0.5 Richard Freeman 2053 B 0.5

Board 3 Petru Tarabuta 2090 B 0 Dan Lambourne 2041 W 1

Board 4 Pete Dhonau 1988 W 0.5 Paul Masters 2035 B 0.5

Board 5 Graham Brown 1739 B 0 Nigel Hosken 2032 W 1

Board 6 Rob Wilden 1753 W 0 Tristram De Piro 1988 B 1

Board 7 John Jenkins 1975 B 0.5 Jim Beaty 1909 W 0.5

Board 8 Alex Carey 1806 W 0 Gary Andriessen 1885 B 1

Score 2 6

Cheltenham Wotton Hall

Board 1 Rob Cannell 2223 W 0.5 Andy Horton 2451 B 0.5

Board 2 Dan Lambourne 2053 B 0.5 Michael Ashworth 2183 W 0.5

Board 3 Richard Freeman 2049 W 0 Joey Stewart 2218 B 1

Board 4 Paul Masters 2025 B 0 Ian Robson 2200 W 1

Board 5 Tristram De Piro 1992 W 1 Ian Blencowe 1574 B 0

Board 6 Jim Beaty 1911 B 1 Alexandru Moldovan 1790 W 0

Board 7 Gary Andriessen 1893 W 1 Robert Ashworth 1899 B 0

Board 8 Tim Reisner 1973 B 1 Kevin Bendall 1598 W 0

Score 5 3

Wotton Hall Stroud

Board 1 Andy Horton 2451 W 1 Peter Kirby 2051 B 0

Board 2 Joey Stewart 2218 B 0.5 Indy Southcott-Moyers 2142 W 0.5

Board 3 Ian Robson 2200 W 1 John Jenkins 1968 B 0

Board 4 Michael Ashworth 2183 B 0.5 Petru Tarabuta 2087 W 0.5

Board 5 Robert Ashworth 1899 W 0.5 Graham Brown 1731 B 0.5

Board 6 Rich Mclannan 1825 B 0.5 Chris Haynes 1740 W 0.5

Board 7 Alexandru Moldovan 1790 W 0.5 Clive Walley 1893 B 0.5

Board 8 Jorde Ponce Rueda 1953 B 0 Rob Wilden 1737 W 1

Score 4.5 3.5



First Rapid Play session

Cheltenham Stroud

Board 1 Rob Cannall 1964 W 1 Brian Dinter 2209 B 0

Board 2 Dan Lambourne 2100 B 1 Pete Dhonau 2165 W 0

Board 3 Richard Freeman 2002 W 0 Duncan Dicks 2109 B 1

Board 4 Paul Masters 2112 B 1 Petru Tarabuta 2138 W 0

Board 5 Tristram De Piro 1770 W 0 John Jenkins 2076 B 1

Board 6 Jim Beaty 1874 B 0.5 Alex Carey 1792 W 0.5

Board 7 Nigel Hosken 2103 W 1 Rob Wilden 1840 B 0

Board 8 Alun Richards 1737 B 0 Graham Brown 1799 W 1

Score 4.5 3.5

Stroud Wotton Hall

Board 1 Brian Dinter 2209 B 0 Ian Robson 2018 W 1

Board 2 Pete Dhonau 2165 W 0.5 Joey Stewart 2222 B 0.5

Board 3 Duncan Dicks 2109 B 1 Michael Ashworth 2056 W 0

Board 4 Petru Tarabuta 2138 W 1 Jorde Ponce Rueda 1942 B 0

Board 5 John Jenkins 2076 B 1 Robert Ashworth 1895 W 0

Board 6 Alex Carey 1792 W 0 Alexandru Moldovan 1776 B 1

Board 7 Graham Brown 1799 B 0 Tom Cleverley 1445 W 1

Board 8 Richard West 1648 W 0.5 Kevin Bendall 1662 B 0.5

Score 4 4

Cheltenham Wotton Hall

Board 1 Paul Masters 2112 W 0 Ian Robson 2018 B 1

Board 2 Richard Freeman 2002 B 0 Joey Stewart 2222 W 1

Board 3 Dan Lambourne 2100 W 0 Michael Ashworth 2056 B 1

Board 4 Rob Cannell 1964 B 1 Jorde Ponce Rueda 1942 W 0

Board 5 Tristram De Piro 1770 W 1 Robert Ashworth 1895 B 0

Board 6 Jim Beaty 1874 B 0 Alexandru Moldovan 1776 W 1

Board 7 Alun Richards 1737 W 0 Tom Cleverley 1445 B 1

Board 8 Nigel Hosken 2103 B 1 Rich Maclannan 1717 W 0

Score 3 5



Cheltenham Stroud

Board 1 Dan Lambourne 2124 W 0 John Jenkins 1947 B 1

Board 2 Paul Masters 2010 B 1 Petru Tarabuta 2067 W 0

Board 3 Rob Cannell 2237 W 1 Duncan Dicks 2104 B 0

Board 4 Alun Richards 1701 B 0 Indy Southcott-Moyers 2226 W 1

Board 5 Richard Freeman 1989 W 1 Rob Wilden 1778 B 0

Board 6 Dave Horton 1946 B 1 Richard West 1664 W 0

Board 7 Gary Andriessen 1914 W 1 Graham Brown 1735 B 0

Board 8 Jim Beaty 1907 B 0 Harry Davison 1756 W 1

Score 5 3

Wotton Hall Cheltenham

Board 1 Andy Horton 2452 W 1 Tristram De Piro 1979 B 0

Board 2 Ian Robson 2214 B 1 Paul Masters 2010 W 0

Board 3 Michael Ashworth 2131 W 0 Rob Cannell 2237 B 1

Board 4 Joey Stewart 2195 B 0.5 Nigel Hosken 2054 W 0.5

Board 5 Tom Cleverley 1583 W 0 Jim Beaty 1907 B 1

Board 6 Robert Ashworth 1912 B 0.5 Tim Reisner 1821 W 0.5

Board 7 Alexandru Moldovan 1804 W 1 William Burgess 1816 B 0

Board 8 Rich Maclannan 1805 B 0.5 Graeme Hood 1798 W 0.5

Score 4.5 3.5

Stroud Wotton Hall

Board 1 Petru Tarabuta 2067 W 0 Michael Ashworth 2134 B 1

Board 2 Peter Kirby 2039 B 0 Joey Stewart 2195 W 1

Board 3 Duncan Dicks 2104 W 1 Robert Ashworth 1912 B 0

Board 4 Pete Dhonau 1992 B 1 Alexandru Moldovan 1804 W 0

Board 5 John Jenkins 1947 W 1 Ian Blencowe 1606 B 0

Board 6 Clive Walley 1911 B 1 Tom Cleverley 1583 W 0

Board 7 Alex Carey 1845 W 1 Frank Jewell 1514 B 0

Board 8 Rob Wilden 1778 B 1 Kevin Bendall 1624 W 0

Score 6 2



Rapid Play Finale

Wotton Hall Stroud

Board 1 Joey Stewart 2225 W 0 Indy Southcott-Moyers 1934 B 1

Board 2 Ian Robson 2088 B 0 Petru Tarabuta 2129 W 1

Board 3 Andy Horton 2496 W 1 Duncan Dicks 2125 B 0

Board 4 Michael Ashworth 2059 B 1 John Jenkins 2084 W 0

Board 5 Robert Ashworth 1876 W 1 Rob Wilden 1836 B 0

Board 6 Rich Maclannan 1722 B 0.5 Matt Reekie-Black 1585 W 0.5

Board 7 Alexandru Moldovan 2062 W 0 Graham Brown 1789 B 1

Board 8 Zack Norris 1415 B 1 Vince Southcott 1346 W 0

Score 4.5 3.5

Cheltenham Stroud

Board 1 Rob Cannell 2000 W 0 Indy Southcott-Moyers 1934 B 1

Board 2 Nigel Hosken 2108 B 1 Petru Tarabuta 2129 W 0

Board 3 Dan Lambourne 2097 W 0.5 Duncan Dicks 2125 B 0.5

Board 4 Paul Masters 2112 B 0 John Jenkins 2084 W 1

Board 5 Richard Freeman 1991 W 1 Rob Wilden 1836 B 0

Board 6 Dave Horton 1919 B 1 Matt Reekie-Black 1585 W 0

Board 7 J. Ingram U W 0.5 Graham Brown 1789 B 0.5

Board 8 Tim Reisner 1785 B 1 Vince Southcott 1346 W 0

Score 5 3

Cheltenham Wotton Hall

Board 1 Rob Cannell 2000 W 0.5 Michael Ashworth 2059 B 0.5

Board 2 Nigel Hosken 2108 B 0 Andy Horton 2496 W 1

Board 3 Dan Lambourne 2097 W 1 Joey Stewart 2225 B 0

Board 4 Paul Masters 2112 B 0 Ian Robson 2088 W 1

Board 5 Richard Freeman 1991 W 1 Rich Maclannan 1722 B 0

Board 6 Dave Horton 1919 B 0.5 Robert Ashworth 1876 W 0.5

Board 7 J. Ingram U W 1 Kevin Bendall 1665 B 0

Board 8 Tim Reisner 1785 B 1 Alexandru Moldovan 2062 W 0

Score 5 3


